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Congratulations to our children 
 

Shine Award: 
Beech Ellie Resilience 
Maple Mia Resilience 
Rowan Mylo Resilience 
Ash Elizabeth Aspiration 
Oak Elvina Aspiration 
Willow Poppy Aspiration 
 
Congratulations to the following children on achieving 25 Reading Nights: 
Maple Charlie McC 
Oak Rudy, Nafeel & Charlie W. 
 
Congratulations to the following children on achieving 50 Reading Nights: 
Beech Ruben, Oliver G., William, Aurelia, Lika & Mikes 
Maple Calum, Erin & Dania 
Rowan Abi, Amari, Rabshika, Mylo, Charlie M. & Olivia 
Ash Alana, Darcey, Elliott, Jake, Daniel, Logan & Adan 
Oak Penny 
 
Congratulations to the following children for their achievements outside school: 
Beech Henry Swimming Level 3 
Rowan           Olivia Gymnastics 
Willow Noah W. Man of the Match – football 
 Mason Goal Scorer of the Year 
 

  

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

Postcards 
Congratulations to Albert & Oliver (Year 1), Alfie & Theo 
(Year 2), Arthur (Year 3), Penny, Frankie & Isla (Year 5) on 
receiving your postcards. 
 

  
  

  
 
Please send in any pictures of your child with their 
postcard and we will include them in the next newsletter.  
However, can we please remind parents to ensure that all 
pictures only show the front of the postcard, so we do not 
publicise your home address details. 
 
Remembrance Day Poppies 
Thank you to our Year 6 children for selling poppies this 
week and for all your kind donations in aid of the British 
Legion Poppy Appeal. 
 
 



 

 

Year 6 – WW2 Day 
Our Year 6 pupils had a time in an immersive, hands-on 
workshop about life in the UK during WW2 learning about 
evacuees, rationing, first aid and life in the military 
 

 
 
Scholastic Book Fair – 13th to 7th November 
The Scholastic Book Fair will be in school from 13th to 17th 
November with over 200 titles for you and your child to 
choose from.  The Book Fair will be open between 8:30-
8:45am and again after school from 3:15-3:45pm.  This is 
a great opportunity to start your Christmas shopping. 
 
We will require parents to help ‘man’ the book fair, if 
possible, both before and after school.  If you are able to 
help, could you please let the school office know. 
 
 

Open Mornings 
Due to a high demand for tours, we have added more 
open mornings dates for parents whose children are due 
to start primary school in September 2024 to visit the 
school. These visits give prospective parents the 
opportunity to have a tour of all the classrooms and an 
informal talk from leaders about Shawfield. 
 

Wednesday 29th November 10am 
Wednesday 10th January 10am 
 
There is a closing date of 15th January 2024 for 
admission in September 2024. 
 
You can find out all you need to know about school 
admissions and to apply online, please visit 
www.surreycc.gov.uk/admissions or call 0300 200 1004. 
 
If you or any family or friends have children due to start 
school next year and would be interested in viewing the 
school please contact the School Office on 01252 320379 
to book one of the dates above. 
 
 
 
Confirmed INSET Days 2023/24 
We are pleased to announce the remaining INSET dates 
for this academic year: 
 
Monday 22nd July 2024 
Tuesday 23rd July 2024 
 

 
 

Lunch Menu 
Please find attached our lunch menu for w/c 13th 
November (Week 2). 

 

 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
 
 

Mr Stephen Corcoran 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
Coming Home Today: 
 Families Magazine 

 
Community News 
 

Ash Swap Shop – Saturday 18th November 
Please see attached flyer of a Swap Shop taking place at 
the Ash Centre on Saturday 18 November from 11am - 
12 noon. 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Dates for your Diary 
 

DATE TIME EVENT 

2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 
Monday 13th – Friday 17th Nov All Week Book Fair 

Thursday 16th November 
All Day Year 3 visit to Butser Ancient Farm 
10am Open morning for 2024 prospective parents 

Friday 24th November 10am Open morning for 2024 prospective parents 
Monday 4th December Evening KS2 Christmas concert (details to follow) 
Tuesday 5th December All Day Christmas Jumper Day (details to follow) 
Wednesday 6th December 10am Open morning for 2024 prospective parents 
Thursday 7th December 2pm KS1 Nativity Play (details to follow) 
Friday 8th December 10am KS1 Nativity Play (details to follow) 
Tuesday 12th December All Day Christmas Fun Day (details to follow) 

Wednesday 13th December 
AM Church Service (details to follow) 

 Christmas Lunch 

Friday 15th December 

09:30 Year R Nativity Play (details to follow) 

PM 
Last Day of Autumn Term & Early Finish: 
1:30pm for Years R – 2 
1:40pm – Years 3 - 6 

END OF TERM 
Monday 1st January, 2024 All Day PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
Tuesday 2nd January AM Children return to school 
Wednesday 10th January 10am Open morning for 2024 prospective parents 
Monday 29th January All Day Young Voices, O2 - KS2 Choir 
Friday 9th February PM Break up for Half Term (normal time) 
Monday 19th February AM Children return to school 
Friday 29th March All Day PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

HALF TERM 
Monday 15th April AM Children return to school 
Monday 6th May All Day PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
Friday 24th May PM Break up for Half Term (normal time) 
Monday 3rd June AM Children return to school  

 
 


